Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM286 909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM
INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech’s MTD Series .100" & .156" Housings with IDC contacts
are designed to quickly and easily mass terminate discrete wires or
pre-notched flat cable. Our  stamped contacts are designed to
feature a precision, gas tight IDC connection at the wire end and a
high pressure, smooth wiping action connection on the mating

.100" & .156" CENTERLINE
MTD SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
MTD A 07 B 1
SERIES
INDICATOR
MTD = IDC
Mass Termination
Housing
CENTERLINES
A = .100"
B = .156"
TYPE
1 = Feed through
2 = Closed end
POSITIONS
02 Thru 28
WIRE AWG.
A = 18 AWG.
B = 20 AWG.
C = 22 AWG.
D = 24 AWG.
E = 26 AWG.
F = 28 AWG.
MTD-AC
SERIES INDICATOR
MTD-AC = Cover for
.100" MTD-A IDC Mass
Termination Housing
MTD-BC = Cover for
.156" MTD-C IDC Mass
Termination Housing
10
POSITIONS
02 Thru 24
® ® V
D EUL®
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS